

Present:- Sri Nirvan Khesong  
P.O.C.S.O. No. 142 of 2023  
J.O Code- WB 00662

Order No. 21

Dated. 10.02.25

The case record is put up today.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files a fresh vokatnama and submitted a xerox copy of Birth Certificate of accused **Amit Rajwar** and submitted before the Court that the said accused is juvenile and accordingly, he prays for splitting up the case record in respect of the accused **Amit Rajwar** to the JJB, Krishnagar for trial.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the said accused.

Perused the case record as well as the xerox copy of Birth Certificate of accused **Amit Rajwar**.

Considered the same.

On perusal of the case record as well as the xerox copy of Birth Certificate of accused **Amit Rajwar**, it appears that the date of birth of the accused Amit Rajwar is on **06.02.2006** and the date of incident occurred on **09.12.2023**.

In view of the above circumstances, the IO of this case is hereby directed to file a fresh report before this Court in respect of the accused **Amit Rajwar** whether he is juvenile or not.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the IO of this case through OC Kaliganj, Nadia for information and taking necessary action.

Fixing: **20.02.25** for submit report from IO and hearing.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge, Special Court  
under POCSO Act  
Krishnagar, Nadia.

Judge, Special Court  
under POCSO Act  
Krishnagar, Nadia