

In the Court of Additional Session Judge 2nd Court (POCSO Court) Krishnagar.

Present:- Sri Nirvan Khesong

P.O.C.S.O. No. 142 of 2023

J.O Code- WB 00662

Order No. 33

Dated. 19.06.25

Today is fixed for appearance of all accused persons and supply of copy.

Ld. advocate on behalf of accused persons namely **Rajkumar Rajowar, Bablu Rajowar @ Babulal Rajowar, and Akshay Rajowar @ Rajwar** and **Debu Rajowar @ Deb Kumar Rajowar** is absent by filing petition and also stated that Election is going on in this area.

Fix: 05.07.25 for appearance and supply of copy.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge, Special Court
under POCSO Act
Krishnagar, Nadia.

Judge, Special Court
under POCSO Act
Krishnagar, Nadia.